504088897 11/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4135565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAFAEL F. RINCON	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: MILELENE GUNYON

Address Line 1: NASA GODDARD SPACE FLIGHT CENTER
Address Line 2: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL M/S 140.1

Address Line 4: GREENBELT, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSC-16509-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILELENE GUNYON
SIGNATURE:	/MILELENE GUNYON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504088897 REEL: 040271 FRAME: 0068



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

information to, and (o interest transferred b	y this Assignment ar request the attorner	nd Agreement. ys of record in the application of th	vernment in order to	allow the Governr application number and) (Date Appli enbelt MD 2077(nent to protect any er and filing date (cation Executed)
information to, and (clinterest transferred by "4" Authorize and above when required (Signature of Aventor) Rafael F. Rincon (Inventor's Typed Name	y this Assignment ar request the attorner	nd Agreement. ys of record in the application of th	vernment in order to plication to insert the \(\frac{20}{2015} \) Its Assignment Execute the erwood Place. Green ess-Including Country	allow the Government application number of the Application number of the Application (Date Application)	nent to protect any er and filing date (cation Executed)
information to, and (clinterest transferred by "4" Authorize and above, when required (Signature of Aventor) Rafael F. Rincon	y this Assignment ar request the attorner	nd Agreement. ys of record in the application of th	vernment in order to plication to insert the \(\frac{20\S}{20\S} \) Its Assignment Execute erwood Place. Green	allow the Government application number application number application number (Date Application) (Date Application) (Date Application)	nent to protect any er and filing date (cation Executed)
information to, and (clinterest transferred by "4" Authorize and above, when required (Signature of Aventor)	v this Assignment ar request the attorner	nd Agreement. ys of record in the application of t	vernment in order to plication to insert the 120/2015 to Assignment Execute	allow the Government application number (Date Application for the control of the	nent to protect any er and filing date (cation Executed)
information to, and (o interest transferred binderest 4. Authorize and	v this Assignment ar request the attorner	nd Agreement.	vernment in order to	allow the Governr	nent to protect any
information to, and (o interest transferred b	y this Assignment ar	nd Agreement.	vernment in order to	allow the Governr	nent to protect any
	who iso of the 2016	ara-160 H, (68) IV GAGLAN	e any uccumention.		ero es con minos el
invention.	voonee of the Coun	rnment, (a) to execut	a any dan mani for	(h) to daliness suc-	
country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevocution purposes. The terms	te with 37 CFR 501.1 able, royalty-free lice	9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	will be subject to the with power to grant I	reservation to the censes for all gove	Government of a emmental
Agree to grant accordance with 37 C amended. If the Gove	CFR 501 9(d), includ		nder the Internationa	l Convention of Pa	aris (1883), as
corresponding contin					mentores, of RS 2113
NOW THEREFORE. 1. Assign to the America, its territorie	Government my (ou	r) full and exclusive ri	ght in and to said inv	rention within the L	Inited States of
States Patent on the	above-enutled inver		. ,		olication for United
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 3	7 CFR Part 501, a	ind
		nt and Agreement are represented by the A			
NASA Case No	GSC-16509-2	Application No.*:	14/501,456	Filing Date*:	9/30/14
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Rafael F. Rincor	1			
Inventor(s):					

PATENT REEL: 040271 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 11/09/2016